
Johnson (TN) (7-2) -vs- Cumberland (TN) (2-6)
2/15/2024 at Lebanon, Tenn. (Woody Hunt Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: S. Bougher (2-0)
Loss: A. Patterson (0-1)
Save: B. Ott (1)
HBP: N. Hoffman, E. Torres, A. Patterson
PB: T. Duchscher
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Craig Collier First: Wayne Seeley 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:26   Attendance: 84   Weather: 62 degrees, sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Johnson (TN) 2 0 0 0 3 2 0 7 8 0
Cumberland (TN) 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 3

Johnson (TN) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Rojas 2b 4 1 1 0 1 1 2
S. Pressley lf 4 1 1 0 1 2 2
B. Shown cf 5 2 2 0 0 0 0
K. Sanchez c 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
    L. Vest pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Liefer 1b 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
P. Kiefer dh 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
B. Taylor 3b 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
I. Lawson rf 4 0 1 1 0 3 5
N. Cusey ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
N. Hoffman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Bougher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Ott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 8 4 7 8 12

2B: B. Shown (1)
HR: K. Sanchez (1)
SB: N. Cusey (1)
HBP: K. Sanchez (1); P. Kiefer (1)

Cumberland (TN) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Boxer dh 3 1 1 1 1 2 0
R. Garcia 2b 2 2 2 1 0 0 0
    S. Sweet-Chi 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
D. Triplett 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
P. Welchel rf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    B. Koenig lf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
J. Beal 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
J. Rodriguez cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
I. Krump lf/rf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
T. Duchscher c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
S. Smith ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
E. Torres p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Patterson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Rice p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 7 5 3 9 4

2B: J. Beal (1)
SB: B. Boxer (1)
CS: B. Boxer (1); P. Welchel (1)
HBP: I. Krump (1)
E: D. Triplett (1); T. Duchscher (1); S. Smith (1)
DP: 1

Johnson (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
N. Hoffman 1.2 7 5 5 1 2 0 0 1 0 11 13 0 2 44
S. Bougher (W, 2-0) 4.1 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 12 13 6 1 51
B. Ott (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 20
Totals 7 5 5 3 9 0 0 1 0 26 30 7 3 115

Cumberland (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. Torres 4.0 4 3 2 4 5 0 0 1 0 16 21 2 5 86
A. Patterson (L, 0-1) 1.2 3 4 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 10 13 1 1 39
B. Rice 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 3 0 21
Totals 8 7 4 7 8 2 0 2 0 31 40 6 6 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Johnson (TN) - Top of 1st JOH CU
T. Rojas singled through the right side. 0 0
S. Pressley struck out swinging. 0 0
B. Shown grounded out to 1b unassisted; T. Rojas advanced to second. 0 0
K. Sanchez homered to center field, 2 RBI; T. Rojas scored. 2 0
C. Liefer walked. 2 0
P. Kiefer hit by pitch; C. Liefer advanced to second. 2 0
B. Taylor walked; P. Kiefer advanced to second; C. Liefer advanced to third. 2 0
I. Lawson struck out looking. 2 0

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 1st JOH CU
B. Boxer struck out swinging. 2 0
R. Garcia singled to left field. 2 0
D. Triplett walked; R. Garcia advanced to second. 2 0
P. Welchel singled to right field, RBI; D. Triplett advanced to third; R. Garcia scored. 2 1
P. Welchel out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 1
J. Beal doubled down the lf line, RBI; D. Triplett D. Triplett. 2 1
J. Rodriguez struck out swinging. 2 1

Johnson (TN) - Top of 2nd JOH CU
B. Koenig to rf for P. Welchel. 2 1
B. Koenig to lf. 2 1
I. Krump to rf. 2 1
N. Cusey struck out swinging. 2 1
T. Rojas grounded out to ss. 2 1
S. Pressley grounded out to 2b. 2 1

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 2nd JOH CU
I. Krump hit by pitch. 2 1
T. Duchscher grounded out to 3b; I. Krump advanced to second. 2 1
S. Smith grounded out to 3b. 2 1
B. Boxer singled to center field, RBI; I. Krump scored. 2 2
B. Boxer stole second. 2 2
R. Garcia singled to right center, RBI; B. Boxer scored. 2 3
D. Triplett singled to right field; R. Garcia advanced to third. 2 3
B. Koenig singled through the right side, RBI; D. Triplett advanced to third; R. Garcia scored. 2 4
S. Bougher to p for N. Hoffman. 2 4
J. Beal flied out to cf. 2 4

Johnson (TN) - Top of 3rd JOH CU
S. Sweet-Chi to 2b for R. Garcia. 2 4
B. Shown flied out to lf. 2 4
K. Sanchez grounded out to ss. 2 4
C. Liefer walked. 2 4
P. Kiefer grounded out to 2b. 2 4

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 3rd JOH CU
J. Rodriguez struck out looking. 2 4
I. Krump struck out looking. 2 4
T. Duchscher lined out to cf. 2 4



Johnson (TN) - Top of 4th JOH CU
B. Taylor singled through the left side. 2 4
I. Lawson struck out swinging. 2 4
N. Cusey flied out to rf to right center. 2 4
T. Rojas walked; B. Taylor advanced to second. 2 4
S. Pressley struck out looking. 2 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 4th JOH CU
S. Smith grounded out to ss. 2 4
B. Boxer walked. 2 4
B. Boxer out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 2 4
S. Sweet-Chi struck out swinging. 2 4

Johnson (TN) - Top of 5th JOH CU
B. Shown doubled to center field. 2 4
A. Patterson to p for E. Torres. 2 4
B. Shown advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 4
K. Sanchez flied out to rf; B. Shown did not advance. 2 4
C. Liefer struck out looking. 2 4
P. Kiefer reached first on a throwing error by c, advanced to second; B. Shown scored, unearned. 3 4
P. Kiefer advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 4
B. Taylor reached first on a muffed throw by 1b, assist by 3b, advanced to second; P. Kiefer scored,
unearned. 4 4
I. Lawson singled to right field, RBI; B. Taylor scored, unearned. 5 4
N. Cusey reached first on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second; I. Lawson advanced to third. 5 4
T. Rojas struck out looking. 5 4

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 5th JOH CU
D. Triplett flied out to cf. 5 4
B. Koenig popped up to 2b. 5 4
J. Beal struck out swinging. 5 4

Johnson (TN) - Top of 6th JOH CU
S. Pressley walked. 5 4
B. Shown singled down the lf line; S. Pressley advanced to second. 5 4
B. Shown advanced to second on a passed ball; S. Pressley advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 4
K. Sanchez hit by pitch. 5 4
L. Vest pinch ran for K. Sanchez. 5 4
C. Liefer grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; L. Vest out on the play; B. Shown advanced to third; S.
Pressley scored. 6 4
P. Kiefer singled to left field, RBI; B. Shown scored. 7 4
B. Taylor walked; P. Kiefer advanced to second. 7 4
B. Rice to p for A. Patterson. 7 4
I. Lawson struck out swinging. 7 4

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 6th JOH CU
K. Sanchez to c for L. Vest. 7 4
J. Rodriguez struck out swinging. 7 4
I. Krump flied out to cf. 7 4
T. Duchscher flied out to cf. 7 4

Johnson (TN) - Top of 7th JOH CU
N. Cusey walked. 7 4
T. Rojas flied out to rf. 7 4
S. Pressley singled through the right side; N. Cusey advanced to second. 7 4



B. Shown flied out to rf. 7 4
N. Cusey stole third. 7 4
K. Sanchez lined out to rf. 7 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cumberland (TN) - Bottom of 7th JOH CU
B. Ott to p for S. Bougher. 7 4
S. Smith walked. 7 4
B. Boxer struck out swinging. 7 4
S. Sweet-Chi fouled out to c. 7 4
D. Triplett struck out swinging. 7 4


